 ESD4V5LBA2
 1 / 5
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-D118
Rev.1.0,06-Jan-20
1-Line, Bi-directional, Transient Voltage Suppressor
 Features
 ESD4V5LBA2
 2 / 5
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-D118
Rev.1.0,06-Jan-20
ƴMaximum Ratings
PARAMETER SYMBOL Rating UNIT
Peak pulse power (tp = 8/20ɛs) Ppk 900 W
Peak pulse current (tp = 8/20ɛs) IPP 90 A
ESD according to IEC61000-4-2 air discharge
VESD
Ñ30 KV
ESD according to IEC61000-4-2 contact discharge Ñ30 KV
Junction temperature TJ 125 oC
Operating temperature TOP -40~85 oC
Storage temperature TSTG -55~150 oC
ƴElectrical Characteristics（Ta=25℃ Unless otherwise specified）
PARAMETER Symbol UNIT Conditions Min Typ Max
Reverse maximum working voltage VRWM V    Ñ4.5
Reverse leakage current IR uA VRWM =Ñ 4.5V   1
Reverse breakdown voltage VBR V IBR = 1mA 4.6
Clamping voltage 1) VCL V IPP = 16A, tp = 100ns  6
Dynamic resistance 1) RDYN ɋ   0.04
Clamping voltage 2) VCL V VESD = 8kV  7
Clamping voltage 3) VCL CL
 ESD4V5LBA2
 3 / 5
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-D118
Rev.1.0,06-Jan-20
ƴ Characteristics (Typical)
8/20μs waveform per IEC61000‐4‐5                                       Contact discharge current waveform per IEC61000‐4‐2
Clamping voltage vs. Peak pulse current                                         Capacitance vs. Reverse voltage
Non‐repetitive peak pulse power vs. Pulse time                                   Power derating vs. Ambient temperature
0
0
100
20
90
50
10
T
2
T
1
Front time: T
1
= 1.25 T = 8s
Time to half-value: T
2
= 20s
P
e
ak
 p
ul
se
 c
u
rr
en
t (
%
)
Time (s)
T
 ESD4V5LBA2
 4 / 5
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-D118
Rev.1.0,06-Jan-20
ESD clamping                                                                                     ESD clamping
(+8kV contact discharge per IEC61000‐4‐2)                                  (‐8kV contact discharge per IEC61000‐4‐2)
ƴ Outline Dimensions
■ Recommend land pattern (Unit:mm)
Notes:
This recommended land pattern is for reference purposes only. Please consult your manufacturing group to ensure your PCB
design guidelines are met
Symbol min.(mm) Max.(mm)
A 0.95 1.05
B 0.55 0.65
C 0.4 0.5
C1   0.05
D 0.01 0.08
E   0.65
F 0.2 0.3
G 0.45 0.55